गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ0ग0) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR

(A Central University established by the central University Act.2009 No. 25 of 2009)

No. 655.../Dev/2016

Dated 15/04/2016

REVISED-NOTIFICATION

For planning, guiding and monitoring quality assurance and enhancement of quality in activities of the University, a revised committee for Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) at GGV, is hereby notified as given below:-

- 1. Prof. Anjila Gupta, Vice-Chancellor(Ex-officio)
- 2. Prof. S.P. Singh, Prof. Dept. of Pure & Applied Mathematics
- 3. Prof. Harish Kumar, Prof. Dept. of Management Studies
- 4. Prof. B.N. Tiwary, Prof. & HOD, Dept. of Biotechnology
- 5. Prof. S. S. Singh, Prof. Dept. of Forestry & W. L Env. Sc.
- 6. Prof. S. V.S Chouhan, Prof. Dept. of Management Studies
- 7. Prof. Anupama Saxena, Prof. & HOD, Dept. of Political Sc.
- 8. Dr. Anurag Chouhan, Assistant Prof. Dept. of English & Foreign Lang.
- 9. Shri R.K. Soni, Finance Officer(Acting)
- 10. Shri Harish Kedia
- 11. Shri Vivek Berry
- 12. Shri Shriram Dandekar

Chairperson Member Member Member Member Member Member Member External Member External Member External Member

13. Prof. P.K. Bajpai, Prof. & HOD, Pure and Applied Physics/Director of IQAC-Member Secretary

Note:- The above constituted committee / nominated members terms shall be for a period of two years which is enforced from the date of revised notification. The above constituted committee shall meet at least once in a quarter. The quorum for the meeting shall be two-third of the total number of members.

By order, Registrar (Acting)

Copy to :-

- 1. PS to VC for information to HVC.
- 2. Registrar, for information
- 3. All Deans/HOD's & Officers, GGV for information.
- 4. All concerning members for information/ Member Secretary for Info. & n.a.
- 5. PRO, GGV for information and necessary action.
- 5. HOD, CSIT for uploading the notification in the University website.
- 7. Office record file.

Joint Registrar(Dev)